## TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING AUGUST 19, 2024

## **AGENDA**

## **REGULAR SESSION - 7:00PM**

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

August 5, 2024- Regular Meeting passed with amendment

August 8, 2024- Special Meeting p

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS
  - A. <u>Resolution No. 9186</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Use of American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funds by the City of Tarrant, Alabama, Received Under the Standard Allowance Provision for Lost Revenue Pursuant to 31 C.F.R § 35. *p*
  - B. Resolution No. 9187 A Resolution Authorizing the Payment of the Salary of the City Manager, Reinstatement of All Benefits Previously Provided to the City Manager, and Directing Back Pay of Any Salary and Benefits to the City Manager. *t*
  - C. <u>Resolution No. 9198</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1254 Park Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 35217. Abatement. *Resolved*.

## IX. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Resolution No. 9202 A Resolution Appointing the New Municipal Court Judge to Preside Over the City of Tarrants Municipal Court for a Two-Year Term. p
- B. <u>Resolution No. 9203</u> A Resolution Authorizing the City Council of the City of Tarrant City Council to Separately Approve of the City of Tarrant Electric Department's Vouchers Separately from the City of Tarrant Vouchers. *p*
- X. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Ending August 16, 2024 p

- XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XII. ADJOURN